through a Salary Reduction Agreement and payroll deduction. 

A. 
Teachers not electing to take any health insurance may participate in the PAK B Plan of benefits 

and will receive a cash option in lieu of health benefits. The cash amount shall be 
three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) per month on the conditions that (1) 
the employee voluntarily and in writing opts out of the health benefits coverage 
available under Plan A: and (2) provides documentation (Business office form) to 
the Board that the employee has other health coverage that meets the minimum

[...]

Bargaining unit employees electing to use the Premium Contribution Plan shall do so through a Salary Reduction Agreement and payroll deduction. 
	A. 
	Teachers not electing to take any health insurance may participate in the PAK B Plan of benefits and will receive a cash option in lieu of health benefits. The cash amount shall be three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) per month on the conditions that (1) the employee voluntarily and in writing opts out of the health benefits coverage available under Plan A: and (2) provides documentation (Business office form) to the Board that the employee has other health coverage that meets the minimum value and